Series 32 - Piston Actuator
 FCC/32/23-24, Issue 2                                                                                                                                              Page 1 of 12
Series 32
Piston Actuator
Series 32 - Piston Actuator
 FCC/32/23-24, Issue 2                                                                                                                                              Page 2 of 12
Contents
S.No Description  Page
1 Model Numbering 2
2 Foreword 3
3 Engineering Data  4
3 Cross Sectional views & List of Parts 5
5 Actuator Thrust Table  7
6 Volumetric Data 9
7 Handwheel 10
8 Dimension & Weights 11
9 Actuator Standout  11
Valve Model Numbering
Series Size Fail Action Handwheel Adjustable Travel Stop
32 3A – P30 1 – Fail Open N – None 1 – Open
 3B – P50 2 – Fail Close T – Top Mounted Handwheel 2 -  Close
 3C – P110 3 – Stay put S – Side Mounted Handwheel 3 - None
 4A – P110L
 5A – P110D
 5B – P220D
Series 32 - Piston Actuator
 FCC/32/23-24, Issue 2                                                                                                                                              Page 3 of 12
Foreword
Series 32 actuators are available in 3-configurations
P30-0.75, P50-1.5, P110-2.5, P200-6
Spring failsafe Actuator with Tension nut
P100L-6
Spring failsafe Actuator w/o Tension nut
P100D-6,9,12, P200D-6,9,12
Spring-less Actuator w/o Tension nut
Series 32 actuators, when fitted with spring, are designed to
overcome valve pressure unbalance force & Packing friction, and
achieve fail safe position.
For very high thrust & longer travel springless double acting
piston actuator may be used in combination with a volume tank
& and trip mechanism to achieve reliable fail safe.
Tie-rod & Tension nut arrangement supports safe assembly &
disassembly during manufacturing & servicing.
This feature is not available in P100L as the free length of the
springs are too long.
P110 Spring failsafe Actuators
with Tension nut
P110L Spring failsafe Actuator
W/o Tension nut
P110D Spring-less Actuator
w/o Tension nut
Series 32 - Piston Actuator
 FCC/32/23-24, Issue 2                                                                                                                                              Page 4 of 12
Engineering Data
*Tie-rod Tension nut arrangement is not available for P110L-6
With Spring
Sizes P30,  P50, P110, P220-6, P110L-6*
Travel 0.75, 1.125, 1.5, 2, 2.5, 4, 5, 6
Fail Action Fail close, Fail open
Handwheel Side mounted, Top Mounted
Ambient Temperature
Minimum Temp: -20°C
Maximum Temp:  80°C
Special Material Options Available for use in
low Temperature applications down to -55°C
Special Material Options Available for use in high
Temperature applications up to -100°C
Pneumatic Supply Pressure Max pressure: 80 Psig
Without Spring
Sizes P110D-3, P110D-6, P110D-12, P220D-6, P220D-12
Travel 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, 9, 12
Fail Action Fail close, Fail open
Handwheel Side mounted
Ambient Temperature
Minimum Temp: -40°C
Maximum Temp:  93°C
Special Material Options Available for use in low
Temperature applications down to -54°C
Special Material Options Available for use in high
Temperature applications up to -204°C
Pneumatic Supply Pressure Max pressure: 80 Psig
Series 32 - Piston Actuator
 FCC/32/23-24, Issue 2                                                                                                                                              Page 5 of 12
Cross-sectional View
Part List
S.No Item Description Materials  S.No Item Description Materials
1 Top Plate Carbon Steel  9 Guide bush Leaded Bronze / Oilite
2 Yoke and Baseplate* Carbon Steel  10 Wiper Ring Nitrile